EEE Series
Gear Pump Ordering Code
VGP EEE b R CS4
1.5 5 S1 P2 GB FBFB 3 B1
H1 H3
HIGH PERFORMANCE GEAR PUMP - VGP - EEE Series
FB
P1 P2 P3
Veljan Gear Pump
Series
Pump type
Rotation
Mounting type
Housing for 'H1', 'H2' &
Shaft end details
Seal class
Port Block type
Port  connections - INLET
b - Multiple Unit/Triple pump
(Viewed from shaft end)
R -  Clockwise
L - Counter  Clockwise
CS - SAE 'C' 2-bolt
CS -  SAE 'C' 4-bolt
(Displacement  cc/rev)
1.25   =     43.50 cc/rev
1.50   =     58.60
1.75   =     73.00
2.00   =     87.40
2.25   =     101.20
2.50   =     117.40
2.75   =     132.20
3.00   =     146.50
(Shaft type)
S 1 (for Mineral oil)
S 4 (for fire resistant fluids)
S 5 (for mineral oil and fire resistant fluids)
P0 -  No ports
P1 -  Pressure (1 Port) - side ported
P2 -  Suction & Pressure (2 Ports) - side ported
R1 -  Pressure (1 Port) - rear ported
R2 -  Suction & Pressure (2 Port) - rear ported
H1 -  Housing ported
See page 135,136
₂
4
'H3'
6 =  1 1/4" KEY SAE C
7 =  14 SPLINE 1 1/4" SAE C
Ports Position
Connecting shaft
Port connections -
OUTLET(P1;P2,P3)
B3-Three Inlets,
Three Outlets,
B2-Two Inlets,
Two Outlets,
(For Multiple pump)
4 - EE
See page 135,136
1.0 1.0
H2
VGP
TGP
Note: Product details are liable to change without any noticeGP - 079
HIGH PERFORMANCE GEAR PUMP - VGP - EEE Series
Performance Data:-
The performance data shown below are the average results based on a series of laboratory tests of production units and are not necessarily
representative of any one unit. Test were run with an oil reservoir temperature of 50 C and a viscosity of 38mm2/S at 40 C.
Note: Pump output flow is at the maximum rated pressure (See page 15, General pump data)
0 0
1.25" 1.50" 1.75" 2.00" 2.25" 2.50"